Proportional Technology
SentronicPLUS | 614 Series
青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365
地址：中国·青岛市重庆南路99号海尔云街甲3号楼7F              网址：http://www.ivalve.cc                   Email：sales@bechinas.com
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.asco.com.
2
PROPORTIONAL

018 =  Oxygen clean
 6 1 4 3 5 7 E  9  0  1  1  PB
How to Order
青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365
地址：中国·青岛市重庆南路99号海尔云街甲3号楼7F              网址：http://www.ivalve.cc                   Email：sales@bechinas.com
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.asco.com.
5
PROPORTIONAL
TECHNOLOGY
Electrical Characteristics
Nominal
Diameter DN
(mm)
Voltage * Max.
Power (W)
Max. Current
(mA)
Insulation
Class
Degree of
Protection Electrical Connection
1 24 VDC = ± 10% 12 500 F IP65 5-pin M12 connector or 7-pin DIN connector
3 24 VDC = ± 10% 12 500 F IP65 5-pin M12 connector or 7-pin DIN connector
6 24 VDC = ± 10% 241 10001 F IP65 5-pin M12 connector or 7-pin DIN connector
12 24 VDC = ± 10% 34 1400 F IP65 5-pin M12 connector or 7-pin DIN connector
20 24 VDC = ± 10% 44 1800 F IP65 5-pin M12 connector or 7-pin DIN connector
* Max. ripple: 10%
1 For DN6, brass version G or H/1.8A, 44W
Specifications
Ø
Ports
Ø
Orifice DN
(mm)
Flow
Cv Flow Factor (Kv  Nm3/h) at 6 Bar (l/min - ANR)
1/8 NPT or GTap 1 0.032 (0.028) 30
1/8 NPT or GTap 3 0.21 (0.18) 210
1/4 NPT or GTap 6 0.70 (0.60) 700
1/2 NPT or GTap 12 1.39 (1.20) 1400
1 NPT or GTap 20 5.57 (4.80) 5600
General Valve Information
Fluid Temperature 0 ºC to 60 ºC (32 °F to 140 °F)
Command Signal- analog 0 – 10 V (impedance 100 KΩ), 0 - 20 mA/4 - 20 mA (impedance 250 Ω)
Ports 1/8, 1/4, 3/8 (NPT or GTap)
Construction Direct-operated Poppet Valve
Hysteresis 1% of span
Linearity/ pressure measurement ± 0.5% of span
Repeatability ± 0.5% of span
Explosion Safety
Safety code      II 2D Ex tb IIIC T135°C Db,       II 3G Ex nA IIC T4 Gc, 0 ≤ Ta ≤ = 50°C
EC type examination certificate number IBExU07ATEX1173
Fluids Ambient
Temperature Body Internal
Parts Seals
� Air or neutral gas, filtered at 50 µm,
condensate-free, lubricated or
unlubricated
0 °C to 60 °C
(32 ºF to 140 ºF) Aluminum Stainless steel
and brass
NBR (nitrile) and
FPM (fluoroelastomer)
Sentronic PLUS is a 3-way proportional valve with digital control. Its
construction allows the valve to be used in potentially explosive